
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030986-2021 

Tender

0950 The Provision of Roll-on Roll-off Waste Containers

Essex County Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-030986

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-030081  

Published 13 December 2021, 3:56pm

The closing date and time has been changed to:

18 January 2022, 11:00pm

See the change notice.

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Essex County Council

County Hall, Market Road

Chelmsford

CM1 1QH

Contact

Ms Kulsoom Kabri

Email

Kulsoom.Kabri@essex.gov.uk

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030986-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030986-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031615-2021
mailto:Kulsoom.Kabri@essex.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Telephone

+44 333

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH3 - Essex

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.essex.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.essex.gov.uk/

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://procontract.due-north.com/

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://procontract.due-north.com/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.essex.gov.uk/
https://www.essex.gov.uk/
https://procontract.due-north.com/
https://procontract.due-north.com/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

0950 The Provision of Roll-on Roll-off Waste Containers

Reference number

DN585634

II.1.2) Main CPV code

34900000 - Miscellaneous transport equipment and spare parts

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Essex County Council (the Authority) invites tenders for the provision of the requirement.
Bidders should make themselves fully aware of the content of these General Instructions and
Guidance, together with any other information/instructions issued by the Authority during
this procurement exercise.

The purchase of the containers is linked to a number of commitments within our new strategy
Everyone’s Essex, specifically the strategic aim of a high quality environment, along with our
commitments on Net Zero, as well as the Essex Vision aim to develop our county sustainably.
The new containers will ensure the continuation of recycling services to residents at RCHWs
and will keep centres operating efficiently, supporting the Essex Climate Action
Commission’s Net Zero targets.

The containers required at the RCHWs will be integral for waste management activities at
the RCHWs. Further details of the requirements can be found in Appendix 2 Specification.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No



Page 4 to 7

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

34000000 - Transport equipment and auxiliary products to transportation

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKH3 - Essex

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The purchase of the containers is linked to a number of commitments within our new strategy
Everyone’s Essex, specifically the strategic aim of a high quality environment, along with our
commitments on Net Zero, as well as the Essex Vision aim to develop our county sustainably.
The new containers will ensure the continuation of recycling services to residents at RCHWs
and will keep centres operating efficiently, supporting the Essex Climate Action
Commission’s Net Zero targets.

The containers required at the RCHWs will be integral for waste management activities at
the RCHWs. Further details of the requirements can be found in Appendix 2 Specification.

This requirement includes the purchase of:

30m³ (40 Cubic Yard) Open Containers to Suit Hook Lift Units (CHEM Standard)

10.7m³ (15 Cubic Yard) Open Containers to Suit Hook Lift Units (CHEM Standard)

30 Cubic Yard Bottle Bank Containers to Suit Hook Lift Units (CHEM Standard)

30 Cubic Yard Paper Bank Containers to Suit Hook Lift Units (CHEM Standard)

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

End date



Page 5 to 7

31 December 2022

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Originally published as:

Date

17 January 2022



Page 6 to 7

Local time

11:00pm

Changed to:

Date

18 January 2022

Local time

11:00pm

See the change notice.

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the
tender

Duration in months: 4 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

18 January 2022

Local time

9:00am

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031615-2021


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court

Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-12T02:52:33+0100
	TCPDF




